

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

5-8-1970

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

Aaron Copland

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Copland, Aaron, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)" (1970). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 684.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/684

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (copland)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Aaron Copland, May 8, 1970, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, concert tour, Emily Dickinson, poetry, orchestra

AARON COPLAND

1538 L. WASHINGTON STREET PEEKSKILL, N. Y. 10566

May 8, 1970

Dear Henri:

I have your letter of May 4th and naturally I am sorry not to have been able to arrange for participation in the concert next May.

I shall of course reserve the premiere of the EIGHT POEMS OF EMILY DICKINSON in the version for chamber orchestra for performance by your organization next May. I shall write to Boosey & Hawkes to that effect. When the time comes, I suggest you contact them to arrange for obtaining the orchestral material.

As ever.

Mr. Henri Temianka

Chamber Symphony Society of California Los Angeles, California